

**State v. Tahir Hussain & Ors.**  
**FIR No. 134/2015**  
**PS. Lahori Gate**

**26.04.2019**

**Regular steno Mr. Mohan Kumar is on earned leave from 22.04.2019 to 27.04.2019. Another steno Ms. Anju Nodiyal, is on medical leave from 23.04.2019 to 27.04.2019. Regular Addl PP Mr. Pawan Kumar Singh is on leave from 22.04.2019 to 27.04.2019. Ahlmad of this Court Mr. Vir Pal is also on leave today.**

Pr: Ld. Addl. Substitute PP Wasi-Ur-Rehman for the State.  
All the four accused produced from JC.  
IO/SI Pradeep Rai in person.  
Ld. Counsel Mr. Yogender Singh and Ms. Sneh Lata for accused Arif, Tahir Hussain and Rizwan.  
Witness Mohd. Asif is absent despite service.  
Ct. Kapil is reported to be on leave vide DD no. 12, Traffic Zone for 44 days.

PW21 Mr. Saroj Kumar partly examined-in-chief. His further examination-in-chief is deferred at the request of Ld. Additional Substitute PP as Ld. Regular Additional PP is on leave today. PW21 Mr. Saroj Kumar is bound down for the next date of hearing.

Witness no. 26 be summoned for the next date of hearing. IO be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

Witnesses Mohd. Asif be summoned afresh for the next date of hearing through the IO. IO be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

List for remaining PE on 17.07.2019.

**(PINKI)**  
**ASJ/Delhi/26.04.2019**