

12.07.2019

Present: Mr. Pawan Kumar, Learned Addl. PP for the State.

Accused in J/C

Ms. Shubhi Gupta proxy counsel for Mr. Mukesh Kalia

Advocate, learned counsel for accused

Inspector Sanjay Kumar Gaur First Battalion DAP in person.

Process of concerned DD writer P.S: Kotwali for DD no.37 dated 13.05.2016 P.S: Kotwali Akabar Pur District Ambedkar Nagar U.P received served with report of HC Abdul Arif No. 1824/N dated 26.06.2019 forwarded by I/c Summon Pool, North District. Alongwith this General Diary Details bearing G.D. No. 044 dated 26.06.2019 have also been annexed.

Concerned DD writer P.S: Kotwali for DD no.37 dated 13.05.2016 P.S: Kotwali Akabar Pur District Ambedkar Nagar U.P be summoned again through IO for the next date of hearing i.e. on 24.09.2019. Dasti be given.

PW-17 Mr. Sanjay partly examined. His further examination-in-chief is deferred for want of case property and Media Player.

PW-20 ASI Megh Nath partly examined. His further examination-in-chief is deferred for want of original Rojnamcha register.

Inspector Rakesh Kumar second IO be summoned for the next date of hearing alongwith Media Player.

Put up for further examination of PW-17 Mr. Sanjay and PW-20 ASI Megh Nath as well as for remaining P.E on 24.09.2019 and 25.09.2019.

Witness no.9 Mr. Ramesh Chand be summoned through IO for the next date of hearing i.e. 24.09.2019. Dasti be given. Witness nos.13, 15 and 16 be summoned for 25.09.2019. IO and MHC(M) be also summoned for the next date of hearing. Public witnesses be summoned through IO.

(PINKI)
ASJ-04, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.