

SC 28277/2016
STATE Vs. TAHIR HUSSAIN
FIR NO. 134 /2015
P.S: Lahori Gate

14.11.2019

Present: Mr. Pawan Kumar, learned Addl.PP for the State.

Mr. Mohd. Tahir younger brother of applicant/accused no.2 Arif in person.

Mr. Mohan, P.A is on leave from 11.11.2019 to 14.11.2019.

Bail application dated 24.09.2019 moved on behalf of accused No. 2 Arif through his counsel Mr. B.S. Chaudhary is pending for today.

Mr. Mohd. Tahir younger brother of applicant/accused no.2 Arif seeks adjournment. Granted.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. 05.12.2019.

(PINKI)
ASJ-04, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
14.11.2019