

SC No. 28277/2016
STATE Vs. Mohd. Nazim & Ors.
FIR No. 134/2015
PS Lahori Gate

07.08.2025

Present : Sh. Pankaj Kumar Ranga, Ld. Addl PP for State.
Proceedings against accused Tahir Hussain have already been abated as he has already been expired.
Accused persons namely Mohd. Nazim, Rizwan and Arif are present on bail.
Sh. S.N. Shukla, Ld. Counsel for the accused
Rizwan and Arif and Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the accused Mohd. Nazim.

Matter is fixed for PE.

PW-38 Dr. Bharti Bhardwaj and PW-39 Dr. Puneet Puri, examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW-40 Inspector Bharat examined-in-chief and his cross-examination has been deferred at request of Ld. Defence counsel.

No other PW is present.

Put up for further PE on 17.09.2025.

(Virender Kumar Kharta)
ASJ/FTC-02(CENTRAL)
TIS HAZARI COURTS:DELHI :07.08.2025